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Rockingham

Rockingham District 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 09 0 0 0 0

Ashpole Center 149 1494,664 4,664 15 15 79 79 18 18100.0%100.0%9 1 1 1,029 1,029 100.0%
1818797915154,664 100.0%4,664 149 149 100.0% 1,029 100.0%1,029

Beaver Dam 68 682,140 2,140 7 7 36 36 8 8100.0%100.0%9 2 1 472 472 100.0%
883636772,140 100.0%2,140 68 68 100.0% 472 100.0%472

Bethesda 593 29718,561 9,281 61 30 316 158 70 3550.0%50.0%9 3 1 4,094 2,047 50.0%
357015831630619,281 50.0%18,561 593 297 50.0% 2,047 50.0%4,094

Caledonia 403 012,618 4,842 42 0 215 0 47 00.0%38.4%9 4 1 2,783 1,128 40.5%
04702150424,842 38.4%12,618 403 0 0.0% 1,128 40.5%2,783

Collins Chapel 187 1875,845 5,845 19 19 100 100 22 22100.0%100.0%9 5 1 1,289 1,289 100.0%
222210010019195,845 100.0%5,845 187 187 100.0% 1,289 100.0%1,289

Cordova 447 20013,990 0 46 0 238 0 53 044.7%0.0%9 6 1 3,085 1,050 34.0%
05302380460 0.0%13,990 447 200 44.7% 1,050 34.0%3,085

Ellerbe-Mount Pleasant Charge
Ellerbe 311 3119,720 9,720 32 32 166 166 37 37100.0%100.0%9 7 2 2,144 2,144 100.0%
Mount Pleasant 156 1564,874 4,874 16 16 83 83 18 18100.0%100.0%9 7 3 1,075 1,075 100.0%

5555249249484814,594 100.0%14,594 467 467 100.0% 3,219 100.0%3,219
Trinity-Olivet Charge

Olivet 104 1043,255 3,255 11 11 55 55 12 12100.0%100.0%9 8 2 718 718 100.0%
Trinity 641 64120,040 20,040 66 66 341 341 75 75100.0%100.0%9 8 3 4,420 4,420 100.0%

8787396396777723,295 100.0%23,295 745 745 100.0% 5,138 100.0%5,138

Fairview 83 832,604 2,604 9 9 44 44 10 10100.0%100.0%9 9 1 574 574 100.0%
10104444992,604 100.0%2,604 83 83 100.0% 574 100.0%574

Fletcher's Chap.-St. Peter Charge
Fletcher's Chapel 101 1013,160 3,160 10 10 54 54 12 12100.0%100.0%9 10 2 697 697 100.0%
Saint Peter 29 29907 907 3 3 15 15 3 3100.0%100.0%9 10 3 200 200 100.0%

1515696913134,067 100.0%4,067 130 130 100.0% 897 100.0%897

HAM - Fellowship 466 46614,561 14,561 48 48 248 248 55 55100.0%100.0%9 12 1 3,211 3,211 100.0%
5555248248484814,561 100.0%14,561 466 466 100.0% 3,211 100.0%3,211

Hamlet: First 539 53916,870 16,870 56 56 287 287 63 63100.0%100.0%9 13 1 3,721 3,721 100.0%
6363287287565616,870 100.0%16,870 539 539 100.0% 3,721 100.0%3,721

Saint Peter 374 37411,692 11,692 39 39 199 199 44 44100.0%100.0%9 14 1 2,579 2,579 100.0%
4444199199393911,692 100.0%11,692 374 374 100.0% 2,579 100.0%2,579

Hickory Grove 28 28880 880 3 3 15 15 3 3100.0%100.0%9 15 1 194 194 100.0%
33151533880 100.0%880 28 28 100.0% 194 100.0%194
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Laurel Hill 360 36011,247 11,247 37 37 192 192 42 42100.0%100.0%9 16 1 2,481 2,481 100.0%
4242192192373711,247 100.0%11,247 360 360 100.0% 2,481 100.0%2,481

LAR - Central 488 015,279 2,292 51 0 260 0 57 570.0%15.0%9 17 1 3,370 1,011 30.0%
575702600512,292 15.0%15,279 488 0 0.0% 1,011 30.0%3,370

LAR - First 2,552 2,55279,822 79,822 264 264 1,360 1,360 300 300100.0%100.0%9 18 1 17,605 17,605 100.0%
3003001,3601,36026426479,822 100.0%79,822 2,552 2,552 100.0% 17,605 100.0%17,605

Laurel Hill: Beaver Dam 56 561,755 1,755 6 6 30 30 7 7100.0%100.0%9 19 1 387 387 100.0%
773030661,755 100.0%1,755 56 56 100.0% 387 100.0%387

LAR - Saint Luke 1,153 1,15336,075 36,075 120 120 615 615 136 136100.0%100.0%9 20 1 7,956 7,956 100.0%
13613661561512012036,075 100.0%36,075 1,153 1,153 100.0% 7,956 100.0%7,956

Ledbetter 120 1203,768 3,768 12 0 64 0 14 0100.0%100.0%9 21 1 831 831 100.0%
0140640123,768 100.0%3,768 120 120 100.0% 831 100.0%831

LUM - Asbury 172 1725,380 5,380 18 18 92 92 20 20100.0%100.0%9 22 1 1,187 1,187 100.0%
2020929218185,380 100.0%5,380 172 172 100.0% 1,187 100.0%1,187

LUM - Branch Street 300 3009,370 9,370 31 31 160 160 35 0100.0%100.0%9 23 1 2,066 2,066 100.0%
03516016031319,370 100.0%9,370 300 300 100.0% 2,066 100.0%2,066

LUM - Chestnut Street 2,055 2,05564,272 32,604 213 213 1,095 1,095 242 242100.0%50.7%9 24 1 14,175 4,647 32.8%
2422421,0951,09521321332,604 50.7%64,272 2,055 2,055 100.0% 4,647 32.8%14,175

Mount Olive 192 1925,992 5,992 20 20 102 102 23 23100.0%100.0%9 25 1 1,322 1,322 100.0%
232310210220205,992 100.0%5,992 192 192 100.0% 1,322 100.0%1,322

Lumberton Circuit
Barker 159 1594,959 4,959 16 16 84 84 19 19100.0%100.0%9 27 2 1,094 1,094 100.0%
Regan 178 1785,570 5,570 18 18 95 95 21 21100.0%100.0%9 27 3 1,229 1,229 100.0%
Smith 67 672,096 2,096 7 7 36 36 8 8100.0%100.0%9 27 4 462 462 100.0%

4848215215414112,625 100.0%12,625 404 404 100.0% 2,785 100.0%2,785
Saint George-Piney Grove Charge

Saint George 122 1223,830 513 13 13 65 65 14 14100.0%13.4%9 28 2 845 400 47.3%
Piney Grove 129 1294,046 4,046 13 13 69 69 15 15100.0%100.0%9 28 3 892 892 100.0%

292913413426264,559 57.9%7,876 251 251 100.0% 1,292 74.4%1,737

Maxton: Saint Pauls 513 51316,038 16,038 53 53 273 273 60 60100.0%100.0%9 29 1 3,537 3,537 100.0%
6060273273535316,038 100.0%16,038 513 513 100.0% 3,537 100.0%3,537

Mount Zion-Wall's Chapel Charge
Mount Zion 162 1625,063 700 17 17 86 86 19 19100.0%13.8%9 30 2 1,117 532 47.6%
Walls Chapel 155 1554,851 4,851 16 16 83 83 18 18100.0%100.0%9 30 3 1,070 1,070 100.0%

373716916933335,551 56.0%9,914 317 317 100.0% 1,602 73.3%2,187
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New Philadelphus 164 05,142 0 17 0 88 0 19 00.0%0.0%9 31 1 1,134 0 0.0%
0190880170 0.0%5,142 164 0 0.0% 0 0.0%1,134

Norman Charge
Concord 130 1304,061 4,061 13 13 69 69 15 15100.0%100.0%9 32 2 896 896 100.0%
Jones Springs 152 1524,751 4,751 16 16 81 81 18 18100.0%100.0%9 32 3 1,048 1,048 100.0%
Norman 145 04,543 0 15 0 77 0 17 00.0%0.0%9 32 4 1,002 0 0.0%

335015022729448,812 66.0%13,355 427 282 66.0% 1,944 66.0%2,946

Parkton 79 792,460 2,460 8 8 42 42 9 9100.0%100.0%9 33 1 542 542 100.0%
994242882,460 100.0%2,460 79 79 100.0% 542 100.0%542

Pembroke: First 517 51716,176 16,176 54 54 276 276 61 61100.0%100.0%9 34 1 3,568 3,568 100.0%
6161276276545416,176 100.0%16,176 517 517 100.0% 3,568 100.0%3,568

Beauty Spot 225 2257,043 7,043 23 23 120 120 26 26100.0%100.0%9 35 1 1,553 1,553 100.0%
262612012023237,043 100.0%7,043 225 225 100.0% 1,553 100.0%1,553

Rockingham: Philadelphia 394 39412,314 12,314 41 41 210 210 46 46100.0%100.0%9 36 1 2,716 2,716 100.0%
4646210210414112,314 100.0%12,314 394 394 100.0% 2,716 100.0%2,716

Pleasant Grove 172 1725,394 5,394 18 18 92 92 20 20100.0%100.0%9 37 1 1,190 1,190 100.0%
2020929218185,394 100.0%5,394 172 172 100.0% 1,190 100.0%1,190

Prospect 2,010 2,01062,879 62,879 208 208 1,071 1,071 237 237100.0%100.0%9 38 1 13,868 13,868 100.0%
2372371,0711,07120820862,879 100.0%62,879 2,010 2,010 100.0% 13,868 100.0%13,868

RDS - Rhyne Memorial 358 35811,191 7,500 37 37 191 191 42 42100.0%67.0%9 39 1 2,468 2,468 100.0%
424219119137377,500 67.0%11,191 358 358 100.0% 2,468 100.0%2,468

RDS - Trinity 629 62919,669 19,669 65 65 335 335 74 74100.0%100.0%9 40 1 4,338 4,338 100.0%
7474335335656519,669 100.0%19,669 629 629 100.0% 4,338 100.0%4,338

Roberdell 417 41713,054 3,323 43 43 222 222 49 49100.0%25.5%9 41 1 2,879 1,500 52.1%
494922222243433,323 25.5%13,054 417 417 100.0% 1,500 52.1%2,879

East Rockingham 548 54817,149 2,250 57 57 292 292 65 65100.0%13.1%9 42 1 3,782 2,188 57.9%
656529229257572,250 13.1%17,149 548 548 100.0% 2,188 57.9%3,782

Rockingham: First 2,223 2,22369,538 69,538 230 230 1,185 1,185 262 262100.0%100.0%9 43 1 15,337 15,337 100.0%
2622621,1851,18523023069,538 100.0%69,538 2,223 2,223 100.0% 15,337 100.0%15,337

RKH - Glenwood 345 34510,800 10,800 36 36 184 184 41 41100.0%100.0%9 44 1 2,382 2,382 100.0%
4141184184363610,800 100.0%10,800 345 345 100.0% 2,382 100.0%2,382

RKH - Pee Dee 323 32310,089 10,089 33 33 172 172 38 38100.0%100.0%9 45 1 2,225 2,225 100.0%
3838172172333310,089 100.0%10,089 323 323 100.0% 2,225 100.0%2,225
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Rockingham: Saint Paul 103 1033,214 3,214 11 11 55 55 12 12100.0%100.0%9 46 1 709 709 100.0%
1212555511113,214 100.0%3,214 103 103 100.0% 709 100.0%709

RKH - Trinity-Zion Charge
Trinity 122 253,803 925 13 13 65 25 14 1420.5%24.3%9 47 2 839 93 11.1%
Zion 332 33210,381 1,972 34 34 177 177 39 39100.0%19.0%9 47 3 2,289 2,289 100.0%

535320224247472,897 20.4%14,184 454 357 78.6% 2,382 76.2%3,128

West Rockingham 489 48915,292 15,292 51 51 261 261 58 58100.0%100.0%9 48 1 3,373 3,373 100.0%
5858261261515115,292 100.0%15,292 489 489 100.0% 3,373 100.0%3,373

Rowland 482 48215,064 8,500 50 50 257 257 57 57100.0%56.4%9 49 1 3,322 3,322 100.0%
575725725750508,500 56.4%15,064 482 482 100.0% 3,322 100.0%3,322

New Hope 488 48815,269 15,269 51 51 260 260 57 57100.0%100.0%9 50 1 3,368 3,368 100.0%
5757260260515115,269 100.0%15,269 488 488 100.0% 3,368 100.0%3,368

Saint John-Gibson Charge
Saint John 240 2407,493 7,493 25 25 128 128 28 28100.0%100.0%9 51 2 1,653 1,653 100.0%
Gibson 236 2367,378 7,378 24 24 126 126 28 28100.0%100.0%9 51 3 1,627 1,627 100.0%

5656254254494914,871 100.0%14,871 476 476 100.0% 3,280 100.0%3,280

Saint Pauls 450 45014,089 14,089 47 47 240 240 53 53100.0%100.0%9 52 1 3,107 3,107 100.0%
5353240240474714,089 100.0%14,089 450 450 100.0% 3,107 100.0%3,107

Sandy Plains 411 41112,844 12,845 43 43 219 219 48 48100.0%100.0%9 53 1 2,833 2,833 100.0%
4848219219434312,845 100.0%12,844 411 411 100.0% 2,833 100.0%2,833

Snead's Grove 171 1715,364 5,364 18 0 91 0 20 20100.0%100.0%9 54 1 1,183 1,183 100.0%
20200910185,364 100.0%5,364 171 171 100.0% 1,183 100.0%1,183

Tabernacle 196 1966,130 6,130 20 20 104 104 23 23100.0%100.0%9 55 1 1,352 1,352 100.0%
232310410420206,130 100.0%6,130 196 196 100.0% 1,352 100.0%1,352

Fairmont: Pleasant Grove 33 331,046 1,046 3 3 16 16 4 4100.0%100.0%9 56 1 228 228 100.0%
441616331,046 100.0%1,046 33 33 100.0% 228 100.0%228

West Robeson 83 832,609 2,609 9 9 44 44 10 10100.0%100.0%9 57 1 575 575 100.0%
10104444992,609 100.0%2,609 83 83 100.0% 575 100.0%575

Cool Springs 320 32010,003 10,003 33 33 170 170 38 38100.0%100.0%9 58 1 2,206 2,206 100.0%
3838170170333310,003 100.0%10,003 320 320 100.0% 2,206 100.0%2,206

Green Lake 94 942,931 2,931 10 10 50 50 11 11100.0%100.0%9 59 1 646 646 100.0%
1111505010102,931 100.0%2,931 94 94 100.0% 646 100.0%646

Galilee 675 67521,101 4,675 70 70 359 359 79 79100.0%22.2%9 60 1 4,654 435 9.3%
797935935970704,675 22.2%21,101 675 675 100.0% 435 9.3%4,654
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New Zion 63 631,980 1,980 7 7 34 34 7 7100.0%100.0%9 61 1 437 437 100.0%
773434771,980 100.0%1,980 63 63 100.0% 437 100.0%437

Saint James 37 371,150 1,150 4 4 20 20 4 4100.0%100.0%9 62 1 254 254 100.0%
442020441,150 100.0%1,150 37 37 100.0% 254 100.0%254

Millers Chapel 93 932,899 2,899 10 10 49 49 11 11100.0%100.0%9 63 1 639 639 100.0%
1111494910102,899 100.0%2,899 93 93 100.0% 639 100.0%639

Native American Coop. Parish 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 09 64 1 0 0

Jerusalem 91 912,837 2,837 9 9 48 48 11 11100.0%100.0%9 65 1 626 626 100.0%
11114848992,837 100.0%2,837 91 91 100.0% 626 100.0%626

3,0313,25113,50114,7322,6322,864709,262 82.0%864,924 27,652 25,811 93.3%District Total 162,032 84.9%190,759
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